## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject - Designation of First Appellate Authority, Public Information Officer reg.

Ref – This Office Notification No.R/60952/2009 Dated 18-12-2009

In suppression of this office's Notification mentioned above, the Honorable Vice-Chancellor and in accordance with the provisions of Section 5 and 19 of the Right to Information Act 2005 and being the Competent Authority, hereby designate following officers as the First Appellate Authority (1<sup>st</sup>AO), Public Information Officer (PIO) under the RTI Act 2005 for Gujarat University, Ahmedabad.

## (1) First Appellate Authority

Dr. H. C. Patel
Registrar
Gujarat University
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009
Tele. No.26303762, Fax: 26306194

## (2) Public Information Officer's

Sr No.			
	Department	Public Information Officer	Contact No.
1.	Academic Section, Post-Graduate	Shri M. D. Pande	26306283
	Section, General Section	Assistant Registrar	
		(Academic/PG/General)	
2.	Account Section	Shri M. S. Shah	26303581
		Chief Accounts Officer	
3.	Establishment Section	Smt. V. M. Padhiar	26306016
		Head of The Department	
4.	Grant Section	Smt. V. M. Padhiar	26306016
	36 P	Development Officer	
5.	Estate Section	Shri Darshan Solanki	26301333
		University Engineer	
6.	Examination Section	Shri Kalpen Vora	26308629
		Controller of Examination	
7.	Health Center	Dr. Shailesh Raval	26300124
		RMO	
8.	Physical Education Section	Dr. B. D. Vanar	26306460
		Director of Physical Education	**************************************

9.	Youth Welfare Section	Shri V. K. Chavda Assistant Director of Youth	26300834
		Welfare	
10.	N.S.S .Section	Shri Natubhai Verma	65448491
		Coordinator	100
11.	Publication Section	Shri Kalpen Vora	26301341
		Publication Officer	2 2 2
12.	Rollwala Computer Center	Shri K. P. Bhatt	26300164
		I/c.Director	
13.	SC/ST Cell	Shri R. J. Patel	66123000
		Deputy Registrar	
14.	University Hostel	Dr. Amrut J. Bharwad	27913809
		Chief Warden	
15.	University Library	Dr. Yogesh R. Parekh	26301168
		University Librarian	
16.	University Press	Shri N. D. Patel	26307391
		Press Manager	, e
17.	Workshop Section	Shri M. J. Patel	26303252
,		Workshop Superintendent	
18.	Internal Quality Assurance Cell	Dr. R. S. Patel	26301310
A #	(IQAC)	Coordinator	a P
19.	Women's Development Cell (WDC)	Chairperson	26301341
20.	Kadamb Study Abroad Cell	Dr. Neerja Arun	26303153
		Coordinator	
21.	Dr. B R Ambedkar Chair	Dr. M. H. Makwana	26308646
XI.		Chair professor	
22.	Academic Staff College	Dr. J. S. Joshi	26302962
		I/c. Director	
23.	A D Shodhan I A S Training Center	Dr. H. C. Sardar	27912456
		Director	
24.	School of Commerce	Dr. (Smt.) V. Chari	27972970
5		I/c. Director	
25.	School of Law	Dr. K. C. Raval	26303797
		Director	
26.	School of Languages	Dr. V. M. Bhatt	26302382
all s		Director	
27.	School of Sciences	Dr. S. R. Dave,	26303225
8		I/c. Director	
28.	School of Psychology, Philosophy,	Dr. R. S. Patel	23603562
	& Education	I/c. Director	2
29.	School of Social Sciences	Dr. (Smt.) A. B. Shah	26308646
		Director	
30.	B K School Of Business	Dr. Prateek Kanchan	26304811
	Management	I/c. Director	
n 1	8		
31.	K S School Of Business	Dr. (Smt.) S. R. Gandhi	26305972

	Management	I/c. Jt. Director	
32.	Department Of Library &	Smt. Geeta G. Gadhvi	26301363
	Information Science	I/c. Co-ordinator	, a
33.	Department Of Communication,	Dr. Sonal R. Pandya	27913902
	Journalism & Public Relations	Head of The Department	
34.	Center for Development	Dr. Sonal R. Pandya	27913481
	Communication	Head of The Department	3 s
35.	H K Centre for Professional Studies	Dr. Jagdish Bhavsar	27913159
		Co-ordinator	
36.	Upasana School of Performing	Smt. Viraj A. Bhatt	27912642
	Arts	Co-ordinator	

All Applications under RTI Act, 2005 will be received at RTI Cell, Gujarat University. Then it will be forwarded to concern PIO for further procedure as per the prevailing norms.

The above orders will be effective immediately.

REGISTRAR GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

## Copy to:

- (1) P S to Vice-Chancellor, Gujarat University, Ahmedabad.
- (2) P A to Registrar, Gujarat University, Ahmedabad.
- (3) First Appellate Authority, Gujarat University, Ahmedabad.
- (4) To All Public Information Officers/Formar Public Information Officers, Gujarat University for necessary Action.
- (5) RTI Cell, Gujarat University, Ahmedbad.
- (6) Select File.